HQD750 Parts List

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Air Cooled

Water Cooled
Compressor
Water System
Elbow & Switch
Dispensing Bin
Bin Level Control
Dispensing Levers
Shutter
Evaporator

Drive Motor
Control Box

Wiring Diagrams



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

GENERAL

This section contains the Parts lllustrations and
the Parts List for each of the major assemblies
in the HQD750 High Quality lIce Dispenser.

A No Number designation, when used in the
Part Number Column indicates the unit is not
available from SCOTSMAN as an assembly. This
designation is used only for the convenience
and clarity of division in cataloging.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS OR ASSEMBLIES

When ordering parts or assemblies, to avoid
costly defays and errors in shipment, give the
part number, the complete description shown in
the list, and the quantities of each part or
assembly required. Also include the model
name, the serial number of the icemaker for
which the part is required and for parts which
require color matching, the colecr of the cabinet.
All part numbers have TEN DIGITS (spaces),
required for use in the Computer System. BE
SURE to fill in ALL SPACES in the CATALOG
NUMBER column, on the parts order form.

Model HQD750’s have been manufactured in A
through C Models. As in HQD750AE-1A vs.
HQD750AE-1C. Refer to the complete model
number to obtain the correct part number.

WIRING DIAGRAMS

This section is provided as an aid in
understanding the electrical circuitry of the
HQD750 High Quality Ice Dispenser.

i WARNING i

When conducting a continuity check of the
modular cuber:

1. Disconnect the main power source.

2. DO NOT use an incandescent lamp or
jumper wire, conduct all tests with a
volt-ohm-meter.

i T

The wiring diagrams in this Section are:

HQD750AE-1A (115/60/1)
HQD750WE-1A (115/60/1)
HQD750AE-1C (115/60/1)
HQD750WE-1C (115/60/1)

MAY, 1986

Page 1



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

BIN ICE LEVEL

AND
SHUT DOWN
SWITCHES

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

AIR-COOLED
REFRIGERATION

L

SHUTTER ACTUATOR
ASSEMBLY

WATER-COOLED
REFRIGERATION

DISPENSER ASSEMBLY

MAY, 1986
Page 3



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

26—}

8

11 15-0664-01 Trim Strip
\ 12 13-0765-01 Gasket
17 13 A29431-001 Decor Spout Cover,
Enamel
A29431-002 Decor Spout Cover,
CABINET ASSEMBLY | Stainless Steel
ITEM PART 14 03-1403-29  Screw
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION 15 03-1403-29  Screw
1 A29534-004 Top Panel, Enamel 16 03-140605  Nut
A29534-001  Top Panel Stainl 17 03-1507-01 Speednut
. N Aekehal ess 18 03-1419-17  Screw
2 02-0836-00 Catch 19 A24837-009 Lower Side Panel
3 15.0411-00  Strik (Left), Enamel
ATl rixe A24837-003 Lower Side Panel
4 03-1418-07  Screw (Left), Stainless
5 03-1507-01 Speednut Steel’
6 A24852-005 SldEe;aPrir;?I (Right), 20 03-1419-17 Screw
—_ . 21 03-1507-01 Speednut
A24852:002  Side Panel (Right), 22 A24853-005  Side Panel (Left),
Stainless Steel Enamel
4 A24837-010  Lower Side Panel A24853-002  Side Panel (Left),
(R|ght), Enamel Stainless Steel
A24837-004 LovlgrrildgtPgnlel 23 No Number Frame
SSt'g | ), Stainless 24 03-1417-09  Lockwasher, #1/4
8 03441947 S ee 25 03-1403-47  Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
9 03: ] 507:0 ] S;zae"énut 26 A32334-001 Back Panel, Enamel
10 A25436-001 Trim Channel A32334-002 Back Panel, Stainless

Steel
MAY, 1986
Page 4



AUGUST, 1986
Page 5

1
2
3
4

(o2 204

10
11
12

14
16
16
17

CABINET ASSEMBLY II

ITEM
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER
03-1403-25
15-0543-01
15-0681-01
A23523-004

A23523-005

03-1418-07
A23702-005

A23702-002

15-0543-03
03-1403-25
A29422-001
03-1418-11
02-2582-01
A31047-001
A23704-002
A23704-001
03-1403-47
03-1407-05
03-1410-03

HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DESCRIPTION

Screw, #10-24 x 1/4
Hinge (Left) (2)
Scotsman Emblem
Door Assembly,
Enamel
Door Assembly,
Stainless Steel
Screw
Panel Assembly
(Front), Enamel
Panel Assembly
(Front), Stainless
Steel
Hinge (Right) (2)
Screw, #10-24 x 1/4
Backsplash Assembly
Screw #10-24 x 1
Grill
Sink Assembly
Sink Support (Right)
Sink Support (Left)
Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
Washer, #1/4 Flat
Lockwasher, #1/4
Helical Spring



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

FREEZER o
ASSEMBLY (L ,\

- SEE PAGE 15 ! ST
wy "y
Iipannell / \\ — ’/

¥V

TO SERVICE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM:

TORQUE REFRIGERATION ACCESS VALVE
CAPS TO 60-75 INCH POUNDS.

/_\ VALVE CORE
/< CAP

~

«
- ’ A

USE A

7
BACK UP
WRENCH /

{ TO 60-75

INCH POUNDS

COMPRESSOR
ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGE 8 /

Ea
;
VA

Y // \tﬁﬂ/i{
A o

/

4

ALWAYS USE A BACK-UP
WRENCH TO AVOID DAMAGE
TO THE REFRIGERANT TUBING.

AIR-COOLED ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 18-0396-01 Condenser
2 03-0571-00 Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
3 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, #1/4
4 03-1404-03 Screw, #6-32 x 1/4
5 02-2352-01 Fan Shroud
6 18-0363-00 Fan Blade
7 12-1576-01 Fan Motor
8 03-0571-00 Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
9 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, #1/4
10 A25548-001 Fan Motor Bracket
1 02-0544-01 Drier
12 03-1403-16 Screw #8-32 x 3/8
13 03-1406-03 Nut, #8-32
14 A29117-001 Drier Brace

AUGUST, 1986
Page 6



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

FREEZER
ASSEMBLY

SEE PAGE 15
N

TO SERVICE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM:

TORQUE REFRIGERATION ACCESS VALVE
CAPS TO 60-75 INCH POUNDS.

USE A
BACK uP

TORQUE
T0 60-75
INCH POUNDS

COMPRESSOR
ASSEMBLY

ALWAYS USE A BACK-UP
WRENCH TO AVOID DAMAGE SEE PAGE 8

TO THE REFRIGERANT TUBING. 7

WATER-COOLED ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 03-0571-00 Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
2 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, #1/4
3 18-3305-02 Condenser
4 11-0198-02 Water Regulator
Assembly
5 03-0571-00 Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2
6 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, #1/4
7 A15924-000 Brace - Nipple
Assembly
8 A09388-000 Drier Brace
9 No Number Screw, #1/4-20 x 3/4
10 No Number Lockwasher, #1/4
11 02-0544-01 Drier

AUGUST, 1986
Page 7



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18-3900-01 Compressor (115/60/1)
18-2400-25 Overload (115/60/1)
18-2410-00 Relay (115/60/1)
18-1901-42 Capacitor (115/60/1)
18-2200-28 Mounting Grommet
18-2200-27 Mounting Sleeve
03-1407-07 Plain Washer
03-1406-01 Hex Nut

O~NOO B WN =

AUGUST, 1986
Page 8



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER SYSTEM

ITEM PART _
- 19 A24156-002 Drip Pan - C Modei
NUMBER NUMBER  DESCRIPTION 20 A32294-001  Drain Fitting - C Model

1 A29424-020  Upper Compartment 21 13-0079-03 Drain tube

2 02-1751-00 Drain top 22 13-0079-03 Drain tube, 1.25”

3 13-0617-13 O-ring 23 16-0617-02 Elbow

4 02-1957-00 Drain bottom 24 13-0079-03 Drain tube, 137

5 02-1338-00 Clamp 25 16-0670-02 Tee

6 13-0079-01 Drain tube, 18" 26 13-0079-03 Drain tube, 11"

7 02-2809-01 Drain top (Sink) 27 02-0694-00 Clamp

8 A31047-001  Sink 28 16-0670-02 Tee

9 13-0617-11 Q-ring 29 13-0674-09 Hose, 16" - C Model
10 02-1742-00 Elbow 30 13-0674-09 Hose, 2"
11 13-0079-01 Orain tube, 18~ 31 13-0674-09 Hose, Reservoir 3”
12 12-1646-09 Water Solenoid 39 No Number  Plug

Assembly 33 02-2217-01 Reservoir

13 No Number Water Tube 34 02-2217-02 Float Valve Assembly
14 11-0296-00 Lo Pressure Control 35 A30229-001 Spout Assembly

15 No Number  Bracket 36 A29494-001  Spout Entry Plate

16 03-0571-00  Screw, #1/4-20 x 1/2 37 A29493-001  Spout Mounting Plate
17 A31340-001 Water Shed - C Model 38 03-1403-27 Screw, "10-24 x 3/8
18 13-0704-00 Gasket

AUGUST, 1986
Page 9



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

NOTE: When replacing the following items

Switch Housing
Spring
Plunger
Diaphram
Diaphram Ring

Use P/N A30265-020
whichincludes all above
parts

ELBOW AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 12-2202-01 Switch

2 03-1403-08 Screw, #6-32 x 7/8

3 03-0886-00 Speednut

4 02-2764-01 Elbow Assembly

5 02-2604-01 Bracket, Spout
Retaining

6 03-1544-04 Screw, #10-24 x 3/8
Stainless Soc
HD Cap

7 02-2637-01 Retaining Ring

8 A31390-001 Insulation - Includes
left and right sides

9 A30229-001 Ice Tube Assembly
Complete

AUGUST, 1986
Page 10



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

BIN ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

—_ -
S~ QOO NOOUA~WN=

—_ -
w N

PR
(S =

PART
NUMBER

02-1587-00
A14945-000
A24294-001
03-1129-00
03-1408-09
A14932-000
A14573-000
A30128-001
A14933-000
03-1552-01
A24095-001

02-2720-01
A28085-001

A24094-001
03-1418-13

DESCRIPTION
Cap Nut

Storage Bin Cylinder

Bin Bottom
Cap Nut

Washer

Chute Lock

Drive End - Auger
Auger Assembly
End Plate

Pin - Drive End

Drive Unit Assembly

Complete
Key (2)
Hub Drive (Contains

Iltems #12, 13, 15, 16)

Pin
Screw

AUGUST, 1986
Page 11

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

02-2186-02
02-2186-01
A28084-001

02-1461-00
03-1403-70
12-1850-01
03-1403-70
A23841-001
02-1461-00
12-1851-01
03-1407-02
03-1403-16
03-0255-03
02-2049-01

Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

Bin Support
Assembly
(Contains ltems

#17, 18, 19)

Bearing

Screw

Bin Drive Motor

Screw

Mounting Plate

Bearing

Auger Drive Motor

Washer

Screw

Wing Nut

Motor Cover



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

BIN ICE LEVEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

RONOO W =

11

PART
NUMBER

No Number
12-1018-01

No Number
A16882-000
A16885-000
03-1403-27

A29508-001
A16883-000

A29514-001
No Number
No Number

DESCRIPTION

Switch Cover

Micro-Switch

Channel Support

Top Hinge

Hinge Pin

Screw

Hinge Pin

Bottom Assembly
Hinge (Ice level control)

Switch Actuator Plate

Channel Cover

Screw, #10 x 1/2

AUGUST, 1986
Page 12



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DISPENSER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 12-1570-00 Switch
2 No Number  Nut (Included
with Switch)
3 A30409-001 Mounting Bracket
4 No Number  Nut (Included
with Switch)
5 02-2581-01 Actuator Arm
Assembly
6 A22032-000 Adaptor
7 03-0727-08 Thumb Screw
8 No Number Nut (Included
with Switch)

AUGUST, 1986
Page 13



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

1
R

o
CEs 2

i INCLUDES

(2) #6

SHUTTER ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 A16857-000 Pin
2 A16772-000 lce Shut-Off
3 A16835-000 Bearing Nut
4 A14536-000 Shut-Off Bearing
5 A23740-020 Arm Actuator
6 13-0617-13 O-Ring
7 A23692-001 Actuator Rod
8 03-1407-09 Washer, 3/8
9 A24356-001 Actuator Cam
10 12-1614-00 Switch
11 A21220-000 Motor Mount
12 12-1613-00 Gear Motor
13 12-1467-00 Relay
14 A23738-001 Shutter Actuator
Assembly
(Complete)

AUGUST, 1986
Page 14



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

*NOTE:Torque cover mounting

9
screws 250-300 inch pounds. %/

FREEZER ASSEMBLY
(A & B MODELS ONLY)

ITEM PART

— Y 10
LN

Dy

-

@4—-——12

FREEZER ASSEMBLY

(C MODEL OR REPLACEMENT FREEZER)

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 03-1405-42  Screw, No. 5/16 - 18 x 1 03-1405-42  Screw
7/18 Hex Cap 2 03-1417-13 Lockwasher
2 03-1417-13 Lockwasher, No. 5/16 3 A32571-020  |ce Breaker (Includes
Helical Spring Bearing & Seal)
3 A32571-020 Ice Breaker (includes 4 02-2853-01 Seal
Bearing & Seal) 5 13-0617-46 O-Ring
4 02-2853-01 Sea! 6 A31839-001 Auger
5 13-0617-46 O-Ring 7 A32431-020 Freezer Assembly
6 A31839-001 Auger (Includes 9, 10, 11 & 12)
7 A32431-020 Freezer Assembly 8 02-0929-01 Water Seal
8 02-0929-01 Seal, Water 9 03-1558-05 Snap Ring
9 13-0704-00  Gasket 10 A24156-002  Drip Pan
10 A29463-001 Adapter Freezer 11 13-0704-00 Gasket
11 02-2577-01 Adapter Large 12 13-0709-02 Water Shed

AUGUST, 1986
Page 15



HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

- O WO NOUHE WN =

— A

- -
w

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24
25

PART
NUMBER

02-1606-00
13-0709-02
02-2853-01
03-1251-01
A31230-001
02-1681-00
03-1363-00
02-2541-01
03-1630-01
02-2745-01
02-1604-00

02-1679-00
A32368-020

02-1679-00
A26103-001
A31230-001
03-1408-24
02-1603-00

03-1408-24
12-1741-29
12-1741-20

A32425-001
12-1741-28

12-1741-32

12-2314-21
12-1741.22
A25835-001
A32404-021
12-2314-22

DESCRIPTION

Oil Seal
Water Shed C Model Only
Oil Seal- Faces Up
Screw”
Gear Case Cover Assembly*
Thrust Race
Retaining Ring
Shaft, Output
Key
Gear, Output
Third Pinion Assembly,
Second Gear
Thrust Race
Bearing (Includes
Items 12, 13, & 14)
Thrust Race
“0O" Ring
Gear Case Assembly Bottom*
Washer
Second Pinion Assembly,
First Gear
Washer
Bearing Shaft GE
Bearing Shaft Emerson
Drive Motor
Switch, Siart
(General Electric) #1
Start Switch
(General Electric) #2
Centrifugal Switch P.S.C.
Switch, Start (Emerson)
Gearcase Oil (1) Pint
Gearmotor Assembly Complete
Capacitor (For G.E. PSC Only)

23\

s

oV

*NOTE:Torgue cover mounting screws
250-300 inch pounds.

*NOTE: Gearcase cover and
bottom are sold as a set only.
Order Part Number A31230-001

AUGUST, 1986
Page 16

&
18 ! —8
Vit
§f5’> i PROTRUDING
s BOSS UP
Vo 5 h==a =
AT FLUSH MACHINED
S
17 | 19 SURFACE BOSS DOWN




HQD750 THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY .

7/ I
/ Y
7 ' il ;
\ . ., ) )
S ;
e e
s T ,
T ~ - /
YAy . = /
» S\ ’//

LA

/ NN
/ ’/'

AT

AARTSAREN

/

/

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER
1 12-1860-01
2 12-1809-00
3 12-2041-03
4 A28876-001
5 12-2041-03
6 11-0420-01
7 11-0402-01
8 12-0537-00
9 12-2041-01
10 12-1861-01
11 12-2090-01
12 13-0557-00
13 12-1213-10
14 12-2090-02
15 12-2321-23
16 No Number
17 12-1557-00
18 11-0357-04
19 A28874-001
20 02-1810-00

AUGUST, 1986
Page 17

N

DESCRIPTION - /
Terminal \

Transformer

Contactor

Time Delay Relay

Contactor

Lo Pressure Control

Low Pressure
(Auger Delay)

Master On-Off Switch

Contactor

Terminal

Relay

Grommet

Bushing

Relay

Start Switch

Control Box Fab
Assembly

Potentiometer

Pressure Control (Water-Cooled Only)

Control Box Cover

Potentiometer Knob




HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

POWE Iy
G'Ellllltl.ott)l CEMTRIFUSAL }._sn NAmn: fon |
o ‘!_'L‘!"“ PROPER VOLTAGE REQURED |
D ~ AND MAX FUSE SRZE |
4
1 ]
* : R TRANSFORMER
-4 : Tisv
' it
PP : =]
w0 s} 8K
—ax—-Q "
w—O «
,..__._J,
R0 * l
w10 :__1 1
R — =111 L0 PRESSURE
@ [ Fw—1O '_——T W r SWITCH -]
- Ot o
— W - —— =
mor) (MoOT N — WATER
BX
DRIVE DRIVE
POTENTIOMETER AUGER BIN =
. Y ey . ne
v ! i
FOO [switen
SHUTTER ig N ICE VEND
,r_anlv_]. - S W | (
blo:;"TLw ‘[_00"" | ) !
luc » % ' CONTALTO li'!'_‘i“._J
l_ ——— Er‘_' ° - INTERLOCK
lr—ax Wl' pguus
sy —
sSw¥1
a,[;ic | o
[ )
. = on Lswiren | |_°"L"°_‘:.t" Hebwrror | |
‘"E:—‘ | R MASTER
LSLITtII—J ' SNIICL] ) - w
BIN LEVEL ut LEVEL [ = o
SAFETY ] —_
soanon | [ F203
WATER wITen |
WATER VEHD

A29450-00I

— ——POWER SUPPLY ————— %

—t

SMUTTER RELAY SHUTTER
AUGER DRIVE

L
—
MASTER -
SWITCH

DISPENSING (\em oAvE

CONVACY

COMPRESSOR
§ LEVEL COMPRESSOR
contacton sarety{FA%
swirel T WTEs BN coviea,
04 [PRES

CON'YACT

Lo ! FPRESS
MASTER CONTROL W)
SWITCH
"“ESSU"E FLAKER GEAR
1ISY, ., TRANSFORMER NTROL WOTOR
B nTERLOCK 24 . BH oL
[SwiTeH 14 VE
1 VEND M TFswitcn CONTACT
,'_(-54 SWITCH SWITCH
SHUTTER
camy | swirch @n:uv
&
Ry
CAM T™E
F DELAY
: DISPENSING RELAY
s’z CONTACTOR
WATER YEND POTENTIOME TER

SwiTeH WATER o
—_‘1 . éEgsoLsuom

CONTROLS SHOW N ICE
MAKING MOOE WITH_ 8IN
COMPARTMENT CLOSED AND
ALL DISPEMSING SYSTEMS
IN OPERATION

THIS UNIT MUST
BE GROUNDED

Wiring Diagram HQD750A (115/60/1) Air-Cooled

Up to SIN 611652-12E

AUGUST, 1986
Page 18



HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

p— POWER SUPPLY

SEE NAMEPLATE |
% e Ty aax. !
FLAKER CEMTRIFUGAL vou i
GEAR MOTOR SWITCHING FUSE SIZE )
'
R |
TRANSFORMER
Rl t_l_‘,“ ‘—'iﬁ'\m
COMPRESSOR @ ekl = | o
CURRENY 7
LAY B ECH
[ ] e
i
ii S v
j TF "
1
f@] r.;; w0 « ] 1 (s
| e
et 8x—-0 ':.:FL.] A || LEoNTACTOR | L0 nlssul_]
PROTECTOR @ w10+ 1 [ax BIN CONTROL switew
FUSITE . S n — '
i r—F BX10 ] b P L _l
W TRECAY w—;-‘r-4
motr) (wo7 —H & i T
BN i
ORIVE DRIVE | 4 1
POTENTIOMETER AUGER BIN - ¢ — 1 =
= el Y . nldiluv [ w0
' toor T !
H ol 'L_smvcu
Cagiay | | SHUTTER —H—-HA ICE VEND
r"“[ By >—H—'>—~i .
- oo Ly L.-I‘_*1
Lo LG | contacron]i | |i | Swire |
----- INTERLOCK
1compn:ssou DISPENSING
L .
T ) ey _rrbx -
- [ mn:ssum,
v - I I CONTROL L
- ' d ux—T—u
.\FI‘ S| R
3 Mo ressune
A MASTER l_'c_.o‘lsisluoll‘ couTROL
w4 ONTROL | I
- - . . AUGER DELAY *_L.____J
" gy ven] ol putle o
nsmtcﬂ SWITCH | ) cv N
N TEvEL TCELEVEL | SOLENOID | |  bere—-
L2222 | swn
SAFETY TR | sw cU
L WATER VEND N CONTROLS SHOWN IN ICE
POWER SUPPLY —m e g MAXKING MODE WITH BN
COMPARTMENT CLOSED
AND ALL DISPENSNG SYSTEMS

BIN @
COMPRESSOR 4 | LEVEL COMPRESSOR
CONTACTOR SAFETY o
HipRess SWITH o CONTROL COMPRESSOR
CONTROL WATER PRESS  CONTACTOR CONWALTOR
SwiTcH -

LOI TPRESS
wsren | Coor | _ween oetwy - (D)

SWITCH
PRESSURE | FLAKER GEAR
115V TRANSFORMER CONTROL - EMO‘T‘Q_&_‘

,a-u;r:nuocx 24y

- SWITOH ICE o LEVEL 8N C ONTROL
ICE VEND TFswivcH 'CONTACTOR
W

DISPENSING
CONTACTOR

WATER POTENTIOMETER

L_—_#V_EE___@M__._____
SWITCH SOLENOID

A29448-00I

IN OPERATION

THIS UNIT MUST

BE GROUNDED

Wiring Diagram HQD750A (115/60/1) Water-Cooled

Up to S/N 611652-12E

AUGUST, 1986
Page 19



HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

FLAKER R T T YT I Y T |+—POWER SUPPLY —»]
GEAR MOTOR CENTRIFUGAL \ SEE NAMEPLATE FOR |

SWITCHING , 4. PROPER VOLTAGE REQUIRED | THIS UNIT MUST

AND MAX FUSE SIZE | } BE GROUNDED

_ TRANSFORMER

%TART & v—ﬁi.u—]-_l
AP /3 =
COMPRESSOR, P L{K .*:..'f*(“
e = 24V -
w ne
. N ——1-
_BIN GONTROL
— —] B
. i <
- i 4 : BN
e o 18 i : couucmn] e
EXTERNAL 14| e LOPRESSURE
PHIOTECTOR it R SWITCH
-
—— - ‘}l‘v BK — BK
FAN FUSITE x
RELAY
BN —1l& i . 1. WATER
- DRIVE DRIVE BK i . 1 w
3 R
POTENTIOMETER AuseR - BIN ol T o B
C=T At 8 B i | & Sase W Y nuﬂln:uv . N B
T A e S B el | 8 B R | HERE \
— §-—h—t OUJ d ] R T ]
S oo SWITCH
ii ' [_ T ICE VEND
Recay i | | Bv ay
| !
— Hoolen ol |
i'm</lﬂ = L ! CONTACTOR ! CONTACTOR |
Ine - w— B %% : (CONTACTOR | | COMTACTOR) SWITCH
[ i ; —° 1 - COMPRESSOR DISPENSING INTERLOCK
BX _l T R i
Fﬁj/ ]
R — }— By — BK - — BN
NG [ = B B 1 SPOUT
~ ; 2 ; —]
anlf:mj [/._i_r I‘L]:‘I.[ RELAY
Li™ I:]’—rsw 7 —o— P | PRESSURE |10 PRESSURE 7, !
- swTe? boo e+ conTRoL || coNTROL ]
o eN— Lswirch | AUGER DELAY 5. 7
—w] T— A MASTER [~
SWITCH SWITCH [ — g .
_ GY
BIN LEVEL ICE LEVEL Ww_m r— I,.. BT
SAFETY 1= 7] = fem
SOLENOIO | | ivc SWITCH —® o
WATER  ATEa vEND %%5&%:%%??;&'%0 ELBOW SAFETY L f,/;
ALU DISPE NSING SYSIEMS
- tN OPERATION —— |
A30225-001 ATI W TAT-LESET
SWITCH
It . A
> A < 4 2a P g vz
£ & AR | vz oy ok 33 sls £
3 St x| o3¢ 3 3 i
-4 T Ta° =3 w " e Cm R 2]
2 T |2 (3 L » EA3 7
& 3 A c _ 47rm 4
3 0. o |f *\&h T 2 gla go <
IA-> z F3 a w > =B -
Al ¢ - <] b3y »m »
x - 9 » Y z Sh-F 4
~ 3o m; = pART 3 -“‘17'01 it 4
KPR P ] 33 S gz m
EN » 2 - (< 5%
T a 0' k «n =
I oW n A}
o3 H 3 S
3 ~ 4 z § y X
i, — X 3 7 o 5.
» D o -
a0 N PaN 8 ? @D z n £
om = 3¢ z 2 o 2 > 3
25 P 214 z 2 s 2 |5 <
¢ z|< . o z % < o
z Zlm m - H 3
e Ein @ 8 H ®
Irag 2 H i 2
c 29 a2 o =
c - (<]
g 5_‘ :g & %5 §a’§ E 2 > I
[ e -3 [}
F mmz % 3
EIEEAE e
- | Y w a® 3
m i m Sa m
= e 2 o
2 » E

Wiring Diagram HQD750A (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
After S/IN 611652-12E

AUGUST, 1986
Page 20



HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

FLAKER

GEAR MOTOR

STARY CAP
COMPRESSOR

&

|
E
"

CENTRIFUGAL SWITCHING

\

t
]
a4

i

-

T

} t

ExTERNAL

= — POWER SUPPLY ~——=i
! SEE NAMEPLATE FOR !
PROPER VOLTAGE REQUIRED !
AND MAX FUSE SIZE |

ﬁfhmJ

THIS UNIT MUS

T

BE GROUNDED

TRANSFORMER

Y

R
_“}?‘m

-

MOT

DRIVE DRIVE

AUGER BIN LGY— 1

loi IIN_I ELAY
L | Y
e R i === ,A_.,u—j
1 oo I E
e -1+ oo -
SHUTTER i r ’—HJ ICE VEND
1 . l [ 3 a
@1 _ o | Le L.,
" | CONTACTOR SWITCH
RSN | vV . b= oo
rﬁi}—}-— g COMPRESSOR DISPENSING INTERLOCK
L[ o =l LSS i —
sw's = ] -
e ligy — B — = BN
i 8K N —
HI-PRESSURE
L, _' [_filh | CONTROL
| PRESSURE: 7-_7 L
‘fw'm‘_j E‘lﬁ‘"‘_._l

w
f nsv
-

——— —< BN

BIN CONTROL
’ %.;7—~ BK——
™

1

o]

L0 PRESSURE
CONTROL

MASTER

BIN LEVEL SAFETY

[(A30226-001

O1ON0S.

|
|

ON3A ¥3lvm

2 ‘NDL‘IMS
H
YD

no
i
]
&2
W
Y
23
3
3
EL
z
2 m
[+
T lY
bt
a
a

E3iiNrS

ICE LEVEL

SBLENOW

WATER

HOLMS
MOCTYRIN

WILIMS | !

FOLIMS

AUGER DELAY

HEXY PHSSUIE
CONIRO[ 8K

fr

WATER VEND

CONTROLS SHOWN IN ICE

ELBOW SAFETY

AND hAl)l%'FNSI?J?- SYSTEMS

——BU
W
SWITCK

> v,
3% 2
iCv A
] To § T
m @ T
2 i

o 0 z m
3 : &0
D N a-l "
mng ko 3
9 <flc g Ed
* glly 2
w v -
B H
T a
'.”“ n b i
R z -
mO m m
fg x ®
el 5
N ¢
)
0
e Sm
wu 27
z
FRENE 3
_3 ;71—0 3
-3 e
-+~ T -
@ e n
] 8 % n
S zX 13
o9 A4
3 3
E "
5 ¢
n
2

BOLIVLINDGD

(ion)
BOS53UAN0D

RELER

N8 BOS5354M0D ‘

R Ap—

“

g

EY

0

x

o

n
83
7 9
2& &
S 23
O‘z\ "\m
B Eiﬂ

L1ddNS WIMOJ

3AIG0 NID
HILIANS

SATGC uaonv@

_—_

Wiring Diagram HQDY750A (115/60/1) Water-Cooled
After SIN 611652-12E

MAY, 1986
Page 21

SWITCH
SYART-RESEY




HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

x
r H
! H v "y
H - H N - POWER SUPPLY ,
-
: — - ;
= - | r w SMUTTER RELAY  BHUTTEA |
o - S ) oz : e
| bl o ¥ | EiE : 1% ws | i St 4
<3 x " =[5 | IO ez | wasten ! '
[ ol -~ -yl : ] e Ly avaen pmive ,
s AR SiE - S et 5 !
- ek = AT e i CISPENSING | i
wa | i S B " : H E 37 1 contacTor | ) |
“a e e S z ‘ L2 | oy e omive
il i COMPRESSORM  min S~
e
3 m—— T H = T ! CONTACTOR LEVEL —~
=3 | e il T ~ usagsson
Z 0 — + ! BAFETY
S —* * -] > i swiTen | [2L]
x ;
00 T 53 £ ] ey
M x
= « ° : i - 'Z =l Sh< RELAY A :
z “ w -— H T W a2l - Yoy .
- 3 x| I : i ¢ 2-J 38 e, Fhz oy
g Sl [ VL858 RSk ,
RS S —— o !
wl Q. > 1T M _ i ~ol e L0 PRESS i CONTROL ! CoMPRESEON |
: ! x 1% t} o w CONTROL conTacToR : COMTACTOR |
z - a _ : N cTon
= : \E Lo e , =) i e N . oy ;
g s . I |- | 0 ¢ - = lgze = D aazrem Lo waTer Seaear
_—— » -+ = ; = 12ango I swiTen | PRESS SWITCH Pty '
N- N _ I T TR - ° F EFEE | * !
H ! i ! (2SoT | ' !
e : W H | .
wEd | : .
£3 ' —x 1 I [Z8¢52 i AUGER DELAT LRy
mw m m ‘Il: { f i i w f lL_ “m ““ M "M.m“’ﬂ CONTROL d &l
m:wu I 7 . ! (TilJ _ I »Mwu““ vVF FLAKER GEAR WQTOR
- P e i e i =553
«&3 il i | e z -
§ise U .h.|4rfit|4-w, & ,Umum.v
onm" 3 Py .L»»T bbjoalbale 1>_.c - TRANSFORNER
‘. e la.e o e ld w Ve Y
izt PSSR ERE : < Sk
i - I . okl Q01 0 ! 3 al
i P eieicieigieor I e
- L fit-§ — B i oxr o« 3 x 3 & : 1 - R ! sPOUT-ELBOW
1L It - : cle abawr o switcn
I | ] I : FR A v e
w | z 4 + - vk | START-MESET L srour
| ! ' < mELaY
Lo [ | i “ x5 | wouraear | 1TanTmeser
| ] Vla ! > : = . con I
4 i w i ! 11y : ° ! a , v
i -
i ! ! A INTERLOCK
P Loz b She e srou
| ‘ | /“\R @ b o i, bl 4 i Switen ety G aacTon
a D 8 B L e , i - S G
)i A4 1 i we i £ ) ,v ! S IE 1 o= ; CE vemo cam
W ) A A - Su ! i Lt ® : ' swiren switen
9 ¥ = [ f ! - BN
@ €35 .- |5 ¥ ! : P o e 1 snurren
. ox T T el i | w i RELaY
T | _ | @ S ki T & w . CCAM IWITEN | Py
[ = ik - % T ey Loty
g | \P,I 1 i3 z w we vemn
H H H SWITCH
+ — i Al vje !
5 O Bt e B - L P
8 1 = :ﬂg I B IS iy | P=) : el
| pd? ks - W | Lo - gt N o | Cam swiTEH Ty
< - 4 R i T'EAIN FE L | DISPENSING Cop—— | HM Hu
- = - 2 & g |v (& & ¢ i 4 | 4 1 contacton T—
%o = 7 _un S NI B e - o i soTENTIOMETER
« © = 3 —-a— . 7 X
wo wilCg . o L& — -] L N Cor, 5
2 . 55— e 3> | waten veno waTin KoLENOD
P-4 HEANTY [ IO v > switCH
allm £l < = I Y PP bW -
x —j3% - i Pl= = uw ™
© £ - i HRE. 3 B S
iz
S , = <

L

Page 22

Wiring Diagram HQD750C (115/60/1) Air-Cooled
MAY, 1986



HQD750 WIRING DIAGRAMS

FLAXER
QGEAR MOTOR

CENTRIFUGAL
__SWITCHING _

Yt —

| BEE NAMEPLATE FOR PAOPER
VOLTAGE REQUIRED AND

S 2 T

POWER BUPPLY — i

}
|
MAX PUBE €120 i
|
—d

THIS UNIT MUST
BE GROUNDED

'THANSFORMER

START
CAP =aa
‘é‘:—ll
COMPRESSOR -
= . |
- — BIN CONTROL |
113? - i S L0 PRESSURE ||l
LB o E : CONTROL
Neuav T \1\_]
31 “'1}—“0 e W b — I
) s .‘.b';A:l7 WATER
EXTERNAL w-T0 %
PROTECTOR P
Y3 [ O o3 [
[ 1 w z
" DRIVE ORIVE [ !
AUGER BIN .
r
"
L L]
R ! SWITCH
,fuuﬂ} @ ﬂ' INTERLOCK
1““:/1 L R N s G ! LJ"‘*‘ 1
- ST ' CONT ;
beg b LoonTAcTon | ConTAeLOn]
] I - COMPRESSOR DISPENSING
- . IL ﬁ“ol :j*tfl“ [kt '—’-s-pb‘uf“'
o 4, !
fwe 1] e o f sW TS T T RELAY
el i [
n L./*J P o— —BK e e 1 _"\;
Lo Jsws ;- R s S8
o FL e PRESSURE o
| e i | C ., CONTROL | 8
. 1 o
: °"", I tprEsSuRE) | | - -’?’H. ar
d L sWiTeK il C°4“L',°,EJ (L0 #RESSURE |
MASTER  RUSER DELAY | coNTROL J
- [
SWITCH o mwe— kL ! ti_"‘__A | ["
B [P S — - T PR Vansniuay
BIN LEVEL ICE LEVEL a . I i’ CONTAGLS SHOWN IN ICE p— = . I7
WAKING MODE WITH 8 v
SAFETY lorf e COMPARTNENT cLosto » L ‘® .
SOL(NOH) SWITCH AND ALL DISPENSING SWITCH > T
O w“(l GYATEMS IN OPERATION w
I A31389-001 I WATER VEND ELBOW SAFETY START—_J-RESET
SWITCH
— — P - - “F B — R — e — 4<; —————— - — S—
i . o
LR £ g 1w 4
az 3 » b4 EH ¥
P X w’ To 2ar » xm es
.4 in i) o¢ 10t 38 .
T U AN C1- N T,
3% iz x§ ale az o2 5
%% 2 | Poagesy B gl wrl o X 2
8 ro 2¢) : i1 5251 RET A
£ “ == Wl ®2 FEN R+ | 2
37a 1 A 2t 3 - > %
H g ok g8 3 8%
. e e : 51 s 2
H . d byt . 32 ix
i i 71 $ I - js
) H # f iE . . :
A H =z . T -lis .5 H ; 5
4 3 - 3 - nE ' 13 14
A 3 Ja & L
8 Au 33 o 3l '3
g R i i3 5
s o2 H ° FEH <
2) 58 : a3 2
. ts g?
[ (& 1 . £
el 3 %
Uy WL i e
3 ; b (e iz s
7k . H .
Eole ROF
EARRE 23 e I
BH e 8% ”
| e j g EH | .

Wiring Diagram HQD750C (115/60/1) Water-Cooled

MAY, 1986
Page 23




